THICK FILM (LOW RESISTANCE)
UR73V Low Resistance Flat Chip Resistors (For Automotive, Low T.C.R.)
Coating color：Black
■Features
・ Current detecting resistors for power supplies, motor
circuits, etc.
・ Low resistance (100mΩ or under) and high accuracy
resistors (±1％) for current detection.

EU
RoHS
■Type Designation
　Example
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other than the substance specified by EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
Resistance Value
（Ω） 4 digits
10m～91m 10L0～91L0
0.1～1 R100～1R00
■Dimensions
■Ratings
Type Power
Rating
Rated Ambient
Temp.
Rated Terminal
Part Temp.
T.C.R.
（×10－6/K）
Resistance Range（Ω） Resistance
Tolerance
Operating Temp.
Range
 Taping & Q’ty/Reel（pcs）
E24 & 25m, 50m※1 TD
UR73VD 2A
0.5W 70℃ 100℃
0～＋250 10m～11m
F：±1％ －55℃～＋155℃ 5,000
0～＋150 12m～13m
±75 15m～36m
UR73V 2A ±75 39m～100m
UR73VD 2B
0.5W 70℃ 125℃
0～＋250 10m～11m
F：±1％ －55℃～＋155℃ 5,000
±75 12m～27m
1W※2 70℃ 95℃
0～＋250 10m～11m
±75 12m～27m
UR73V 2B
0.5W 70℃ 125℃
±75 33m～75m
±100 30m, 82m～100m
1W※2 70℃ 95℃
±75 33m～75m
±100 30m, 82m～100m
UR73VH 2B 1W※2 70℃ 125℃ ±100 100m～1 F:±1% －55℃～+155℃ 5,000
Rated voltage＝   Power Rating×Resistance value
※1 25mΩ and 50mΩ are available.
※2  If you use at the rated power, please keep the condition that the terminal of the resistor is below the rated terminal part temperature. Please refer to the derating curves based on the terminal
temperature of right side on the next page.
If any questions arise whether to use the“Rated Ambient Temperature”or the“Rated Terminal Part Temperature”in your usage conditions, please give priority to the“Rated Terminal Part Temperature”.
For more details, please refer to“Introduction of the derating curves based on the terminal part temperature”on the beginning of our catalog.
√‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
Type
（Inch Size Code）
Resistance range
（Ω）
Dimensions（mm）  Weight（g）
（1000pcs）L W c d t
UR73VD 2A
（0805）
10m～16m
2.0±0.2 1.25±0.2 0.4±0.2
0.7±0.2
0.6±0.1 5.74
18m～36m 0.6±0.2
UR73V 2A
（0805） 39m～100m 2.0±0.2 1.25±0.2 0.4±0.2 0.4±0.2 0.6±0.1 5.60
UR73VD 2B
（1206）

EU
RoHS
■Type Designation
　Example
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other than the substance specified by EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
Resistance Value
（Ω） 4 digits
10m～91m 10L0～91L0
0.1～1 R100～1R00
■Dimensions
■Ratings
Type Power
Rating
Rated Ambient
Temp.
Rated Terminal
Part Temp.
T.C.R.
（×10－6/K）
Resistance Range（Ω） Resistance
Tolerance
Operating Temp.
Range
 Taping & Q’ty/Reel（pcs）
E24 & 25m, 50m※1 TD
UR73VD 2A
0.5W 70℃ 100℃
0～＋250 10m～11m
F：±1％ －55℃～＋155℃ 5,000
0～＋150 12m～13m
±75 15m～36m
UR73V 2A ±75 39m～100m
UR73VD 2B
0.5W 70℃ 125℃
0～＋250 10m～11m
F：±1％ －55℃～＋155℃ 5,000
±75 12m～27m
1W※2 70℃ 95℃
0～＋250 10m～11m
±75 12m～27m
UR73V 2B
0.5W 70℃ 125℃
±75 33m～75m
±100 30m, 82m～100m
1W※2 70℃ 95℃
±75 33m～75m
±100 30m, 82m～100m
UR73VH 2B 1W※2 70℃ 125℃ ±100 100m～1 F:±1% －55℃～+155℃ 5,000
Rated voltage＝   Power Rating×Resistance value
※1 25mΩ and 50mΩ are available.
※2  If you use at the rated power, please keep the condition that the terminal of the resistor is below the rated terminal part temperature. Please refer to the derating curves based on the terminal
temperature of right side on the next page.
If any questions arise whether to use the“Rated Ambient Temperature”or the“Rated Terminal Part Temperature”in your usage conditions, please give priority to the“Rated Terminal Part Temperature”.
For more details, please refer to“Introduction of the derating curves based on the terminal part temperature”on the beginning of our catalog.
√‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
Type
（Inch Size Code）
Resistance range
（Ω）
Dimensions（mm）  Weight（g）
（1000pcs）L W c d t
UR73VD 2A
（0805）
10m～16m
2.0±0.2 1.25±0.2 0.4±0.2
0.7±0.2
0.6±0.1 5.74
18m～36m 0.6±0.2
UR73V 2A
（0805） 39m～100m 2.0±0.2 1.25±0.2 0.4±0.2 0.4±0.2 0.6±0.1 5.60
UR73VD 2B
（1206）